Box Score Report Campolindo Boys Freshman Football @ Acalanes Boys Freshman Football - 3/27/2021 1:00 PM

e

(Two point conversion pass by #7 Isaiah Ortiz to Team is no good.)

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Campolindo 0 7 0 6 13

Acalanes 6 6 6 0 18

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play CAM ACA

Acalanes 1 01:34 #4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #19 PAUL KUHNER for 41 yards. 0 6
Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #37 JACK MILLER is no good.)

Campolindo 2 08:36 #7 Isaiah Ortiz runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Landon 7 6
Fly is good.)

Acalanes 2 00:18 #4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #19 PAUL KUHNER for 15 yards. 7 12
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #4 JAKE BOSELLI to #84
GAVIN BENDER is no good.)

Acalanes 3 02:29 #37 JACK MILLER runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion 7 18
pass by #4 JAKE BOSELLI to #19 PAUL KUHNER is no good.)

Campolindo 4 03:10 #7 Isaiah Ortiz pass complete to #10 Kyle Fossen for 7 yards. Touchdown! 13 18




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Campolindo
184

44

4.2

112

13-25

8.6

72
19
3.8
112
13

8.6

00:32:43

13

419 (44.4%)

Acalanes
217

38

5.7

141
11-14

12.8

76

24

3.2

141

11

00:15:17

13

317 (42.9%)




&

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/3 (33.3%)

2/4 (50.0%)

-

PASSING - CAMPOLINDO

-

PASSING - ACALANES

Daugherty

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
7 Isaiah 13 25 112 1 2 4 JAKE 11 14 141 2 1
Ortiz BOSELLI
RUSHING - CAMPOLINDO RUSHING - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
20 6 34 5.7 0 37 JACK 8 36 4.5 1
Landon MILLER
Fly

4 JAKE 9 22 2.4 0
15 Rylen 8 30 3.8 0 BOSELLI
Salvi

84 2 10 5.0 0
13 Scott 2 7 3.5 0 GAVIN
Lyon BENDER
7 Isaiah 1 1 1.0 1 7 SULLY 5 8 1.6 0
Ortiz BAILEY
10 Kyle 1 0 0.0 0
Fossen
3 Tim 1 0 0.0 0




RECEIVING - CAMPOLINDO RECEIVING - ACALANES

Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg

3 Tim 4 51 12.8 0 19 PAUL 6 93 15.5

Daugherty KUHNER

13 Scott 3 21 7.0 0 10 2 27 13.5

Lyon CALVIN
KOTARBA

11 James 2 16 8.0 0

Erickson 22 KIRAN 2 18 9.0
FOSTER

10 Kyle 1 7 7.0 1

Fossen 7 SULLY 1 3 3.0
BAILEY

15 Rylen 1 7 7.0 0

Salvi 84 GAVIN O 0 0.0
BENDER

20 1 6 6.0 0 \

Landon

Fly

17 Jake 1 4 4.0 0

Spencer




DEFENSE - CAMPOLINDO

DEFENSE - ACALANES

Name Tkl  Solo

21 James 65 6
Giordani

19 35 2
Sebastian

Antonios-

McRae

23 Max 35 2
O’Balle

11 James 2.5 2
Erickson

52 Shane 2.5 2
Harris

10 Kyle 25 2
Fossen

24 Josh Tsai 2.0 2

3 Tim 1.5 1
Daugherty

22 Nolan 1.0 1
Walker

34 Max Polk 1.0 1

77 Nolan 1.0 1
Cuddihy

48 Jaylen 1.0 1
Marion

33 Egor 05 0
Dobrolyubov

17 Jake 05 O
Spencer
61 Bryce 05 0

McLaverty

Ast

Sack

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

1.5

0.0

0.0

1.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name Tkl
7 SULLY 6.5
BAILEY

84 GAVIN 5.5
BENDER

17 EVERET 5.0
GLASS

8 JACK 5.0
GIORGIANNI

37 JACK 2.0
MILLER

2 COLLIN 2.0
MALMQUIST

22 KIRAN 1.5
FOSTER

70 TREVOR 1.0
CARRILLO

60 JD 1.0
OREAR

76 AIDEN 1.0
YATES

33 LIAM 1.0
GALLACHER

27 HENRY 0.5
SOUZA

10 CALVIN 0.5
KOTARBA

73 BRADY 0.5
MORROW

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int
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KICKING - CAMPOLINDO

KICKING - ACALANES

{ Name FG FGA

\

SOUZA

Name FG FGA XP Pts XP Pts
20 0 0 1 1

Landon

Fly

PUNTING - CAMPOLINDO ( PUNTING - ACALANES

Name Num Yds Avg 120 { Name Num Yds Avg 120
7 Isaiah 1 43 43.0 0

Ortiz

PUNT RETURNS - CAMPOLINDO PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
KICKOFF RETURNS - CAMPOLINDO KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
13 Scott 3 48 16.0 0 27 1 28 28.0 0
Lyon HENRY




