Box Score Report

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Campolindo	0	7	0	6	13
Acalanes	6	6	6	0	18

SCORING PLA	SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	CAM	ACA			
Acalanes	1	01:34	#4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #19 PAUL KUHNER for 41 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #37 JACK MILLER is no good.)	0	6			
Campolindo	2	08:36	#7 Isaiah Ortiz runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #20 Landon Fly is good.)	7	6			
Acalanes	2	00:18	#4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #19 PAUL KUHNER for 15 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #4 JAKE BOSELLI to #84 GAVIN BENDER is no good.)	7	12			
Acalanes	3	02:29	#37 JACK MILLER runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #4 JAKE BOSELLI to #19 PAUL KUHNER is no good.)	7	18			
Campolindo	4	03:10	#7 Isaiah Ortiz pass complete to #10 Kyle Fossen for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #7 Isaiah Ortiz to Team is no good.)	13	18			

TEAM STAT COMPARISON		
	Campolindo	Acalanes
Total Offense	184	217
Number of Plays	44	38
Yards per Play	4.2	5.7
Passing	112	141
Completions - Attempts	13 - 25	11 - 14
Yards per Pass	8.6	12.8
Touchdowns - Interceptions	1 - 2	2 - 1
Rushing	72	76
Rushing Attempts	19	24
Yards per Rush	3.8	3.2
Receiving	112	141
Receiving Completions	13	11
Yards per Catch	8.6	12.8
Penalties - Yards	5 - 40	4 - 25
Turnovers	2	2
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	2 - 1
Interceptions Thrown	2	1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	1 - 43.0	0 - 0.0
Defensive Sacks - Yards	1 - 7	0 - 0
Time of Possession	00:32:43	00:15:17
Downs		
First Downs	13	13
First Downs - Rushing	5	6
First Downs - Passing	8	6
First Downs - Penalties	0	1
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	4/9 (44.4%)	3/7 (42.9%)

PASSING - CAMPOLINDO							
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
7 Isaiah Ortiz	13	25	112	1	2		

PASSING - ACALANES						
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
4 JAKE BOSELLI	11	14	141	2	1	

RUSHING - CAMPOLINDO						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
20 Landon Fly	6	34	5.7	0		
15 Rylen Salvi	8	30	3.8	0		
13 Scott Lyon	2	7	3.5	0		
7 Isaiah Ortiz	1	1	1.0	1		
10 Kyle Fossen	1	0	0.0	0		
3 Tim Daugherty	1	0	0.0	0		

RUSHING -	RUSHING - ACALANES						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
37 JACK MILLER	8	36	4.5	1			
4 JAKE BOSELLI	9	22	2.4	0			
84 GAVIN BENDER	2	10	5.0	0			
7 SULLY BAILEY	5	8	1.6	0			

RECEIVING -	RECEIVING - CAMPOLINDO						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
3 Tim Daugherty	4	51	12.8	0			
13 Scott Lyon	3	21	7.0	0			
11 James Erickson	2	16	8.0	0			
10 Kyle Fossen	1	7	7.0	1			
15 Rylen Salvi	1	7	7.0	0			
20 Landon Fly	1	6	6.0	0			
17 Jake Spencer	1	4	4.0	0			

RECEIVING -	RECEIVING - ACALANES						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
19 PAUL KUHNER	6	93	15.5	2			
10 CALVIN KOTARBA	2	27	13.5	0			
22 KIRAN FOSTER	2	18	9.0	0			
7 SULLY BAILEY	1	3	3.0	0			
84 GAVIN BENDER	0	0	0.0	0			

DEFENSE - CA	MPOLIN	IDO				
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
21 James Giordani	6.5	6	1	0.0	0.0	1
19 Sebastian Antonios- McRae	3.5	2	3	1.0	1.5	0
23 Max O'Balle	3.5	2	3	0.0	0.0	0
11 James Erickson	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
52 Shane Harris	2.5	2	1	0.0	1.5	0
10 Kyle Fossen	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0
24 Josh Tsai	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
3 Tim Daugherty	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0
22 Nolan Walker	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
34 Max Polk	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0
77 Nolan Cuddihy	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
48 Jaylen Marion	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
33 Egor Dobrolyubov	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
17 Jake Spencer	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
61 Bryce McLaverty	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - ACA	DEFENSE - ACALANES						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
7 SULLY BAILEY	6.5	4	5	0.0	0.0	0	
84 GAVIN BENDER	5.5	4	3	0.0	0.0	0	
17 EVERET GLASS	5.0	4	2	0.0	0.0	0	
8 JACK GIORGIANNI	5.0	5	0	0.0	0.0	0	
37 JACK MILLER	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
2 COLLIN MALMQUIST	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	0	
22 KIRAN FOSTER	1.5	0	3	0.0	0.0	1	
70 TREVOR CARRILLO	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
60 JD OREAR	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
76 AIDEN YATES	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
33 LIAM GALLACHER	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
27 HENRY SOUZA	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	1	
10 CALVIN KOTARBA	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
73 BRADY MORROW	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	

KICKING - CAMPOLINDO						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
20 Landon Fly	0	0	1	1		

KICKING - ACALANES						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		

PUNTING - CAMPOLINDO						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		
7 Isaiah Ortiz	1	43	43.0	0		

PUNTING - ACALANES						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		

PUNT RETURNS - CAMPOLINDO					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

KICKOFF RETURNS - CAMPOLINDO					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
13 Scott Lyon	3	48	16.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
27 HENRY SOUZA	1	28	28.0	0	